
Schützenverein „Hubertus“ Berschweiler 
 

Schützenkönige –Erwachsene– 
 

1957 Peter Schmitt     1990 Gunnar Theis 
1958 Eberhard Wolf     1991 Jürgen Hofmann 
1959 Richard Craig     1992 Mario Schäfer 
1960 Ludolf Koch     1993 Erhard Schäfer 
1961 Edgar Kreuscher     1994 Gunnar Theis 
1962 Hans-Jakob Hahn     1995 Frank Osenbrück 
1963 Ludolf Koch     1996 Gabriele Herrmany 
1964 Gerd Jäger      1997 Sigrid Theis 
1965 Franz Dahlheimer     1998 Helmut Rübel 
1966 Rheinhold Dingert     1999 Hans-Jörg Schäfer 
1967 Georg Wobito     2000 Thomas Schäfer 
1968 Herrmann Fürstenbusch    2001 Gabriele Herrmany 
1969 Georg Nölke     2002 Lothar Herrmany 
1970 Margit Theis     2003 Ernst Bauer 
1971 Hans-Jörg Schäfer     2004 Gunnar Theis 
1972 Werner Genz     2005 Erhard Schäfer 
1973 Franz Dahlheimer     2006 Klaus Theis 
1974 Hans-Jörg Schäfer     2007 Fritz Theis 
1975 Werner Genz     2008 Walfried Werle 
1976        2009 Lothar Herrmany 
1977 Erhard Schäfer     2010 Marius Herrmany 
1978 Hugo Bohn      2011 Lothar Herrmany 
1979 Lothar Herrmany     2012 Gunnar Theis 
1980 Hugo Bohn      2013 Gunnar Theis 
1981 Wolfgang Diehl     2014 Gunnar Theis 
1982 Bernd Schneider     2015 Hannelore Dahlheimer 
1983 Walfried Werle     2016 Klaus Theis 
1984 Lothar Herrmany     2017 Sebastian Herrmany 
1985 Stefan Kohl      2018 Lothar Herrmany 
1986 Kurt Hook      2019 Hannelore Dahlheimer 
1987 Michael Kunz     2022 Jan Dahlheimer 
1988 Lothar Herrmany     2023 Lea Theis 
1989 Bernd Schneider     2024 Klaus Theis 
 
 
 
 
 



Je 7 Titel: 
 
Lothar Herrmany (2018, 2011, 2009, 2002, 1988, 1984, 1979) 
 
 
Je 6 Titel: 
 
Gunnar Theis (2014, 2013, 2012, 2004, 1994, 1990) 
 
 
Je 3 Titel: 
 
Klaus Theis (2024, 2016, 2006) 
Erhard Schäfer (2005, 1993, 1977) 
Hans-Jörg Schäfer (1999, 1974, 1971) 
 
 
Je 2 Titel: 
 
Hannelore Dahlheimer (2019, 2015) 
Walfried Werle (2008, 1983) 
Gabriele Herrmany (2001, 1996) 
Bernd Schneider (1989, 1982) 
Hugo Bohn (1980, 1978) 
Werner Genz (1975, 1972) 
Franz Dahlheimer (1973, 1965) 
Ludolf Koch (1963, 1960) 
 
 
Je 1 Titel: 
 
Lea Theis (2023)     Stefan Kohl (1985) 
Jan Dahlheimer (2022)    Wolfgang Diehl (1981) 
Sebastian Herrmany (2017)   Margit Theis (1970) 
Marius Herrmany (2010)    Georg Nölke (1969) 
Fritz Theis (2007)     Hermann Fürstenbusch (1968) 
Ernst Bauer (2003)    Georg Wobito (1967) 
Thomas Schäfer (2000)    Reinhold Dingert (1966) 
Helmut Rübel (1998)    Gerd Jäger (1964) 
Sigrid Theis (1997)    Hans-Jakob Hahn (1962) 
Frank Osenbrück (1995)    Edgar Kreuscher (1961) 
Mario Schäfer (1992)    Richard Craig (1959) 
Jürgen Hofmann (1991)    Eberhard Wolf (1958) 
Michael Kunz (1987)    Peter Schmitt (1957) 
Kurt Hook (1986)      


